Microchip Technology - ATMEGA168P-20MQ Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

12. Added figure Figure 34-138 for ATmega168P.
13. Added Register Summary.
14. Updated Ordering Information for Packaging Information.
39.13. Rev. 8025D-03/08
1. Updated figures in Speed Grades.
2. Updated note in Table 33-8 in System and Reset Characteristics.
3. Ordering codes for Packaging Information updated. - ATmega328P is offered in 20 MHz option
only.
4. Added Errata for ATmega328P rev. B, “” on page 421.
39.14. Rev. 8025C-01/08
1. Updated Register Summary with Power-save numbers.
2. Added ATmega328P ”Standby Supply Current” on page 408.
39.15. Rev. 8025B-01/08
1. Updated Feature.
2. Added Data Retention.
3. Updated Table 13-2.
4. Removed “Low-frequency Crystal Oscillator Internal Load Capacitance“ table from Low Frequency
Crystal Oscillator.
5. Removed JTD bit from MCUCR.
6. Updated typical and general program setup for Reset and Interrupt Vector Addresses in Interrupt
Vectors in ATmega168P/PV and ”Interrupt Vectors in ATmega328P” on page 65.
7. Updated Interrupt Vectors Start Address in Table 16-5 and Table 11-7 on page 66.
8. Updated Temperature Measurement.
9. Updated ATmega328P Fuse Bits.
10. Removed VOL3/VOH3 rows from Common DC Characteristics.
Atmel ATmega48P/PV / 88P/PV / 168P/PV [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8025P-ATmega48P/PV/88P/PV/168P/PV_Datasheet_Complete-11/2016
465
39.16. Rev. 8025A-07/07
Initial revision.
Atmel ATmega48P/PV / 88P/PV / 168P/PV [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8025P-ATmega48P/PV/88P/PV/168P/PV_Datasheet_Complete-11/2016
466